AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE 'OF BAGES

1 | &
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
35 See Block 16C N/A
6. ISSUED BY CODE GSFC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) CODE |GS FC
NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center NASA/Goddard Space Flight Center
Procurement Operations Division Procurement Cperations Division
Greenbelt MD 20771 Greenbelt MD 20771
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) (x) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
ITT CORPORATION
12975 WORLDGATE DR 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
HERNDON VA 20170
w% |19A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NNGOSDAOLC
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 17405 FACILITY CODE 10/10/2008
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by ene of the following methods: (a) By completing
ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; {b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or lelter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)
BC:GHL

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

=

THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TQ REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropnation date, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b),

o

. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

bt

X Zward Fee for Gervice Contracts (1:252.216-78); Award Fee for End Item Contracts (1752.216-77)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is required to sign this document and return Q copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to issue the Award Fee Determination for the third
(3rd) evaluation period of April 9, 2012 through October 8, 2012.

Accordingly,

Continued ...
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as herelofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print} 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Mayra Nieves-Torres
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFERCR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
i ] -
W] ayAb_L _"’\_@u%-j@w’g | 7/, o1 2
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer) { / -’9 J U{
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



NNGO9DAOLIC
Modification 35
Page 2 of 6

Award Fee Determinaiton - Period #3

1. This modification recognizes the total Award Fee earned for the Third (3™)
evaluation period from April 9, 2012 through October 8, 2012, as stated in the Fee
Determination letter, dated December 10, 2012.

a.) Clause B.7 - ESTIMATED COST AND AWARD FEE — CORE REQUIREMENT
is revised as follows:

Core Requirement: FROM: BY: TO:
Total Estimated $195,104,255 -0- $195,104,255
Cost

Maximum

Available Award

Fee $4,974,535 ($621,817) $4,352,721
Earned Award Fee $1,364,530 $541,914 $
Unearned/Lost

Award Fee $189,600 $79.903 $269,503
Total Estimated

Cost and Award

Fee — Core $201,632,920 -- $201,632,920

Of the $621,817 available award fee for Core, $541,914 has been earned for the period. The
remaining $79,903 is deemed unearmed/lost award fee.



NNGO9DAOIC
Modification 35
Page 3 of 6

b.) For the IDIQ SERVICE TASK ORDER REQUIREMENTS, the negotiated cost
and award fee, including the available, earned, and unearned/lost award fee for the
Third (3"*) Evaluation Period from April 9, 2012 through October 8, 2012 is as follows:

IDIQ Service Task FROM: BY: TO:
Orders:
Total Negotiated $29,566,659 $0 $29,566,659
Cost for the 3™
Evaluation Period
Maximum $2,093,124 ($2,093,124) $0
Available Award
Fee for the 3™
Evaluation Period
Earned Award Fee -0- $1.824,157 $1,824,157
for the 3™
Evaluation Period
Unearned/Lost -0- $268,967 $268,967
Award Fee for the
3" Evaluation
Period

Total Negotiated $31,659,783 -0- $31,659,783
Cost and Award
Fee for the 3"
Evaluation Period.

Of the $2,093,124 total available award fee for IDIQ-Services, $1,824,157 has been earned
for the period. The remaining $268,967 is deemed unecarned/lost award fee.



NNGO9DAOIC
Modification 35
Page 4 of 6

¢.) For the IDIQ END ITEM TASK ORDER REQUIREMENTS, the negotiated cost
and award fee, including the available, earned, and unearned/lost award fee for the
Third (3") Evaluation Period from April 9, 2012 through October 8, 2012 is as follows:

IDIQ End Item Task FROM: BY: TO:
Orders:

Total Negotiated $9.489,267 -0- $9.489.267
Cost for the 3™

Evaluation Period

Maximum Available $743,431 ($743.,431) $0

Award Fee for the 3"
Evaluation Period
Earned Award Fee -0- $681,298 $681,298
for the 3™
Evaluation Period*
(See enclosure for
details)
Unearned/Lost -0- $5,644 $5,644
Award Fee for the 3™
Evaluation Period
(for tasks that ended
in period 3)

Potential Award Fee -0- $56,489 $56,489
to be Earned
(ongoing tasks)
Total Negotiated $10,232,698 -0- $10,232,698
Cost and Award Fee
for the 3™ Evaluation
Period.

Of the $743,431 total available award fee for IDIQ-End Items, $681,298 has been earned. A
total of $5,644 is deemed unearned/lost fee. This amount represents end item task orders
that ended during the period. The remaining $56,489 is considered recoverable fee, pending
the final evaluation score for each end item task order.



NNGO9DAOIC
Modification 35
Page 5 of 6

d.) For the IDIQ TASK ORDER REQUIREMENTS, the total negotiated cost and
award fee, including available, earned , and unearned/lost for all evaluation periods to
date is as follows:

IDIQ Task Orders: FROM
Service & End Item (Mod No. 25):
Total Negotiated
Cost for all Periods $83,378,357 $39,055,926 $122,434,283
(previous + current)
Maximum
Available Award
Fee for all Periods
(See Earned, $6.406,686 $2.,836,555 $9.243,241
Unearned, and
Potential fee
breakout below)
Total Negotiated
Cost and Award $89.785,043 $41,892.481 $131,677,524
Fee for all Periods.
Earned Award Fee
for all Periods
Unearned/Lost
Award Fee for all
Periods (service + $554,000 $274,611 $828,611
end item task
orders)

BY: TO:

$5,603,153 $2,505,455 $8,108,608

Potential Award

E)elfngge glifli]ti(lin $249,533 $56,489 $306,022

tasks)




NNGO9DAOIC
Modification 35
Page 6 of 6

2. Payment

Core & IDIQ Services:

For Core and IDIQ Services, a total of $568,863 has been provisionally paid to the
Contractor during this period. Upon execution of this modifcation, the Government shall
pay the Contractor award fee in the amount of $1,797,208 for this portion of the work.

End-Item Task Orders:

Clause G.1, Award Fee for End Item Contracts (1852.216-77), limits interim award fee
payments to the lesser of the interim evaluation score or 80 percent of the fee allocated to
that period, less any provisional payments made during the period. For end item task orders,
a total of $210,846 has been provisionally paid to the Contractor during this period. In
accordance with the above mentioned clause, ITT shall reimburse/credit the Government a
total of $135,555 for end item task orders.

An additional payment of $15,405 is being made to ITT as an adjustment for the task orders
that ended during this period. Please see enclosure for a detailed breakdown.

Overall, during this period a total of $779,709 in award fee has been provisionally paid to

the Contractor. Thus, upon execution of this modification, the Government shall pay the
Contractor $1,948,167 for Award Fee earned/adjustments during Period 3.

-End of Modification-

Enclosure:
End Item Task Orders Detail



